Press Release



July 21, 2023 - Company announcement

Press Officer: Isabel Braun

First place in the "Boss of the SOC" at the .conf23

Phone: +49 431 3993-629 Fax: +49 431 3993-999

E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de

Consist team wins renowned Splunk award

IT specialists from Consist Software Solutions GmbH win the "Boss of the SOC" award at this year's .conf of Splunk in Las Vegas.

Kiel – Las Vegas – A team of experts from Consist Software Solutions GmbH participated very successfully in the well-known "Boss of the SOC" (BOTS for short) competition on July 17, 2023 at the .conf23 and achieved the coveted first place. The .conf is the annual user conference of Splunk that took place in Las Vegas from July 17 to 20, 2023.

During the BOTS, security specialists from all over the world solve demanding challenges related to current threat scenarios with the help of Splunk. As in prior years, the eighth BOTS was also designed as a jeopardy-style capture-the-flag contest. The participants competed against each other as blue teams and had to answer numerous questions. This year's task was to assume the role of a security analyst, who was required to protect their organization from a new advanced persistent threat (APT) group. In addition to the APT, the focus was on key topics such as SOAR (security orchestration and automated response) and web application attacks. The new web application attack scenario required successful defense against web application attacks on modern application architectures.

During the competition, the Consist experts scored impressively with both their speed and accuracy, ultimately beating 129 other top international teams. Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 0431 3993-629
Fax: +49 0431 3993-999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

Press Release



Thus, the Splunk consultants from Consist have once again demonstrated their expertise: top places in all participations since 2016, winning the Boss of the SOC in 2017 and 2023.

This press release contains 1444 characters (including spaces), with an average of 63 characters per line. You can also find it at <u>consist.en/company/newsroom</u>.

More information:

About Consist: https://www.consist.de/en

About .conf23: https://conf.splunk.com

Illustrations



1st place at the "Boss of the SOC" – successful team from Consist Software Solutions at the .conf23 of Splunk. Source: Consist Software Solutions GmbH

Consist Software Solutions GmbH

A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 04313993-629

 Fax:
 +49 04313993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

Press Release





Award of the "Boss of the SOC" 2023. Source: Consist Software Solutions GmbH

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 0431 3993-629 Fax: +49 0431 3993-999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

Company Portrait



Consist Software Solutions is a specialist in Digital Transformation, IT Security, and Managed Services.

Our comprehensive range of services and solutions includes:

- IT consulting
- Design of IT architectures and IT landscapes
- Conception, development, and integration of custom IT solutions
- Support of applications and systems (from subtasks to complete outsourcing)
- Sale and distribution of software products

The more than 200 employees at Consist are characterized by sound know-how ranging from the most modern to legacy technologies.

Consist has more than 35 years of experience in the market, and has offices in Kiel and Frankfurt.

Portfolio



Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 0431 3993-629 +49 0431 3993-999 E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

Year of founding: 1983 profit center of Krupp MAK

> 1994 spin-off under the name Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH

Managing Directors: Jörg Hansen, Daniel Ries

29.4 Mio. € (incl. ITU 2022), 228 employees (2022) Sales, employees:

Locations: Kiel, Frankfurt (Main)

Subsidiaries: Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH, Hamburg